City of Ringgold



Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

AGENDA RINGGOLD PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION March 21, 2019

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Minutes from Previous Meeting (Pages#3-4)
- IV. Public Hearings
- 1. FSG Ringgold, LLC is requesting a variance of the Sign Ordinance of the City of Ringgold involving total aggregate square footage. The property is located at **Tax Map 39B, Parcel 47-B. Pages#(5-9)**
- Rossville Bank is requesting a variance of the Sign Ordinance of the City of Ringgold involving total aggregate square footage. The property is located at Tax Map 22C, Parcel 19-A. Pages#(10-16)

New Business

- 1. FSG Ringgold, LLC is requesting a variance of the Sign Ordinance of the City of Ringgold involving total aggregate square footage. The property is located at **Tax Map 39B, Parcel 47-B. Pages#(5-9)**
- 2. Rossville Bank is requesting a variance of the Sign Ordinance of the City of Ringgold involving total aggregate square footage. The property is located at **Tax Map 22C, Parcel 19-A. Pages#(10-16)**

VI. Old Business

VII. Adjournment